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OTAGO SHEEP DISTRICT.
Return showing the Sheepowners and the Number of Sheep and Lambs in each County on the

30th April, 1912, and 30th April, 1913.
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No. of Sheep on
April 30,1 April 30,1912. | 1913.

WAITAKI COUNTY.
Adams, Thomas, Maerewhenua
Aitchison, Archibald, Hampde i
Aitchison, James, Awamoko
Aitchison, WUliam, Herbert
Alexander Bros., Waitaki
AUan, R. and P., Kia Ora
AUan, W. B., Waitaki
Anderson, Adam, Herbert
Anderson, John, Kauroo HiU, Maheno
Anderson, Thomas, Kurow
Anderson, W., Weston
Andrews, E. S., Enfield
Armstrong, David, Omarama
Austin, Evelyn (per Alfred Wallis), Maruakoa
Bailey, Harold D., Kauroo Hill, Maheno ..
Bain, James S., Enfield
Bain, N., Kurow
Balfour, Margaret, Ngapara
Barkley, Samuel J., Totaratahi .Barney, George, Georgetown
Barrett, F. E., 491 Worcester Street, Lin-

wood, Christchurch
Bates, John, Windsor
Battersby, R. P., Weston
Battersby, W. A., Enfield
Beatty, John, Livingstone
Beck, Thomas, Duntroon
Beckingsale, C. M., Windsor
Beckingsale, Mrs.M. (per J. H-Beokingsale),

Herbert
Bennett, WUliam, Windsor
Bews, John, Ngapara
Bishop, John, HUderthorpe
Blair, Alexander, Tokarahi
Borrie, Donald, Papakaio
Borrie, Donald Robert, Papakaio
Boyce, A., Windsor
Boyd, A. K., Enfield
Boyd, R. R., Enfield
Bradley Bros., Georgetown
Bradshaw, Lionel, Georgetown
Brassall, George, Duntroon
Brewster, E. S., Awamoko , ..
Brosnahan, James,Enfield
Brown, Francis, Waianakarua
Brown, John, Papakaio
Brown, W., Duntroon
Bruce, George, Kakanui
Buckley, Daniel, Herbert
Budge, J. D., Tokarahi
Budge, J. D. and A., Herbert
Buist, William, Incholme
Bunting, T. G., Ngapara
Burgess, J. and D., Maheno
Burnett, Mrs. A. J., Peebles
Butler, Alfred J., Totaratahi
Butt, E., Otekaike
Buzan, Mrs. B., and Son, Enfield
Cagney, Edmond, HUderthorpe
Calder, G. A., Oamaru
Cameron Bros., Kurow
Cameron, Charles D., Kurow
Cameron, Duncan (per Arch. J. Cameron),

Papakaio
Cameron, H. E., Longslip
Cameron, Hugh (per J. F. Cameron), Aire-

more, Kurow
Cameron, R. and W., Herbert.
Campbell, A., Hampden
Campbell, George, Pukeuri
CampbeU, J. D., HUlgrove
CampbeU, R., and Sons,Benmore, Omarama
Carmichael, Duncan, Taipo Hill, Maheno .,

2107
345
115
606
206
826

144
592
246
667

3020
3193

114
1148

193
1215

151
750

735
411
313

505
275
311

1155
313
106
466

2044
452
960
205
203
317

1716

64
2280
328

50
783

74
708
671
100
551
331
616

3394
3500

128
545
205
930
151
958
370

439
Nil
224
726
850
437
388

Nil
396

90
529

3171
402

1070
229
269
712

2987
40

103
444
265
960
251
263

1207
1214
816
355
490
286

2212
130
337
104
130
369

20479
75

1284

480
856
225
437

1958
428

1560
243

296
2837

196
271
57
68

253
20657

1534

7012
9571

6525
9194

319
119

436
137
486

22
83644
Nil

47
83628
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No. of Sheep on
ipril 30, April30,
1912. 1913.

Waitaki County—continued.
Carrig, John, Totaratahi
Carsonand Worley, Thames Street, Oamaru
Chapman, A. H., Kurow
Chapman, Mrs. A. L. (per A. H. Chapman),

Kurow
Cholmondely, C. E., Balruddery, Windsor..
Clarke, J. J., Adavale Farm, Enfield
Clephane, George (per George Russell),Windsor
Colclough, G. B., Waitaki South
Condon, Patrick, Windsor
Conlan Bros., Ngapara
Cook, John J., Livingstone
Cook, Mrs. M., Livingstone
Cook, R. G, Livingstone
Cook, Richard, Livingstone ...
Cooper Bros., Maheno
Cooper, James, Otekaike
Corbett, D., HUderthorpe
Counihan, C., Enfield
Couser, R., Richmond, Pukeuri
Cowie, A. P., Maruakoa
Cox and Nichols, Windsor
Craig, GUbert, Enfield
Cree, James, Otekaike
Crothers, WiUiam, Waireka Junction
Culling, Joseph, HUlgrove
Cunningham, Henry, Box 82, Oamaru
Currie and Sons, Maheno
Dalgety, C. G. (per A. D. Sutherland),

Omarama
Dalgety, James, Kokoamo
Dalziel, James, Windsor
Dalziel, Robert, Totaratahi
Dasler, Louis, Tokarahi
Davis, Charles Allan, Ngapara
Davis, William, Enfield
Deal Bros., Otiake
Dewar, W., Totaratahi
DUlon, John, Kauroo Hill, Maheno
Dixon, Noel Parker, Duntroon
Dixon, Thomas, jun., Queen's Flat, Ngapara
Dobbie, William, Maheno
Doig, J. and W., Papakaio
Doig, Miss Cecelia, Balmoral, Papakaio
Don, Alexander, Georgetown
Don, Andrew (per James Don), Windsor ..Don, James, Windsor
Dooley, W. R., Papakaio
Dorsey, Richard, Tokarahi
Dorsey, Richard, Tokarahi
Dovey, H. A., Borton's
Dovey, James, Borton's
Drayton, A. F., Balruddery Estate, Manua-

roa
Duff, Albert, Kauroo Hill
Duff, J. A., Island Cliff
Duff, William, Kakanui
Duffy, James, Kurow
Duncan, John, Borton's
Duncan, Nixon, Hampden
Duncan, T. Y. (per J. A. Duncan), HUder-

thorpe
Dungey, Joshua, HUlgrove
Dunn, James, Maheno
Edwards, Arthur, Ngapara
Elder, R., Kakanui
EUiot, Adam J.. Waitaki South
Ellis, H. G, Otekaike
EUis, William, Enfield
Falconer, James,Kakanui
Falconer, J. H, Maheno
Fallon, James, Ardgowan ,.

160
331.

3098
970

1800-
576

7107

1453
50

100
80.

310

308.
1297

330
354
404
306
150
707

20,000

413
1605
530
397
171

278
2614

177
710
440,
377
284
905
697

1056
756
940
255. 65

140
186

5090
1090

Nil -510
6323

93
418

1898
50-
51

' 90
300
306
274
696

95
51

2488
1700
Nil
327

Nil
170

2394
646

19500

423
894
496
461
246
214

3030 ■
117

1314
Nil
341
340

1305
676

1031
1091
969, 460

92
470

Nil 'j
425

1334

661
518'
612

819

304
942
465
173

810
467
610
331
526
556 j'
102

74
391
999
407
717

1596
158
802
157
648

NU
200
Nii

43
714

1066
253
748
244
518
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